

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P(C) No. 680 of 2019

Munna Kumar Singh

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 3 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

Order

06.09.2019

Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that they have not been able to take steps on respondent No. 4 by speed post due to the bandh called on 02.09.2019 and 03.09.2019. He, therefore, prays for taking fresh steps on respondent No. 4.

Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner is allowed to take steps for service of notice on respondent No. 4 by speed post within 4 (four) days from today.

List the matter again on 14.10.2019.

JUDGE