

WP(C) No. 680 of 2019

Munna Kumar Singh

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 3 Ors

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

15.01.2020

Heard Mr.B.P.Sahu, learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

Mr.Suresh, learned ASG was allowed last chance to file counter affidavit. However, till date no counter affidavit has been filed.

In the interest of justice, two weeks' last chance is given to Mr.Suresh, learned ASG to file counter.

If no counter affidavit is filed by the next returnable date, this case shall be disposed of on the basis of materials available on record.

List on 29.1.2020.

JUDGE

Priyojit