

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 680 of 2019

Munna Kumar Singh *Petitioner/s*
- Versus –
Union of India & 3 Ors *Respondents*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

22.02.2021

Heard Mr. BP Sahu, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner and S. Suresh, ASG appearing for the respondents.

Today also the learned counsel for the respondents prayed for granting 3 weeks further time as a last chance for filing supplementary affidavit to bring on record certain documents.

This prayer is vehemently objected by Mr. BP Sahu, learned senior counsel for the petitioner on the ground that adequate time has already been given to the petitioner on earlier occasions.

In view of the submissions made by the counsel appearing for the parties, 3 weeks' time is granted to the counsel appearing for the respondents to file the supplementary affidavit as a last chance.

List this case again on 15.03.2021.

It is made clear that in the event the respondents fail to file their supplementary affidavit by 15.03.2021 then they can file the same only after payment of Rs. 5,000/- as cost to the High Court Bar Association, Manipur.

Copy of this order be furnished to both the counsel appearing for the parties through their e-mail/whatsapp.