

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

W.P.(C) No. 680 of 2020

Kh Rashibihari Singh & 18 Ors.

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

22.02.2021

Heard Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned GA appearing for the respondents No. 1, 2 & 3.

The learned GA prayed for granting 2 weeks time for filing counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents No. 1, 2 & 3 and the learned GA also submitted that he has already informed the counsel for the petitioners about the adjournment of this case.

As prayed for, list this case again on 09.03.2021.

JUDGE

Sapana