

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 680 of 2019

Munna Kumar Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Union of India & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

15.03.2021

Heard Mr. Anjan Saju, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG, appearing for the respondents.

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that supplementary affidavit had been filed by the respondents recently and he may be given 2(two) weeks time for perusing the said affidavit.

As prayed for, list this case again on 05.04.2021.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong