

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.680 of 2019

Munna Kumar Singh

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Union of India.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

ORDER

26.04.2022

[1] Heard Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, learned CGSC.

[2] Admit.

[3] Since Mr. Phungyo Zingkhei, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner represented that similar matter in WP(C)No.681 of 2019 is posted on 09.05.2022 and therefore, the matter may be tagged along with this writ petition.

[4] Therefore, post this matter on 09.05.2022 along with WP(C)No.681 of 2019.

JUDGE