

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 680 of 2019

Munna Kumar Singh

.... Petitioner

- Versus –
Union of India

.... Respondents

**With
WP(C) No. 681 of 2019**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
17.05.2022**

Heard Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Playson Anal, learned counsel assisting Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG appearing for the respondents.

The counsel for the respondents submitted that the brief of the present two writ petitions had been recently entrusted and accordingly, the counsel prayed for taking up these matters after two weeks.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 08.06.2022.

JUDGE

Sapana