

Item No.85

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
W.P.(C) No. 680 of 2019

Munna Kumar Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus –

Union of India

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

17.02.2023

[1] Heard Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI for the respondents.

[2] Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel represented that he is newly engaged counsel for the petitioner and therefore, he seeks time to file vakalatnama and argue the matter.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 23.03.2023.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Ab. Surjit