

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 680 of 2019

Munna Kumar Singh

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India

.....Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN

23.03.2023

[1] Heard Mr. BP Sahu, learned senior counsel for the petitioner and Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI for the Union of India respondents.

[2] On the request made by both the parties, post the matter for final hearing on 20.04.2023.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil